DRAWS FOR DRESSAGE AND HICKSTEAD
PEEL METROPOLITAN HORSE AND PONY CLUB

HICKSTEAD - 14" July 2019

GATES WILL OPEN AT 6.30 AM
SHOW JUMPING AND X COUNTRY COURSE WILL BE OPEN FOR WALKING
FROM 3PM SATURDAY and 7.30AM SUNDAY MORNING

RULES
As per 2019 Hickstead rules : Make sure you are familiar with these rules

Please remember your body protector/bib number/medical armband/saddle or bridle number
NUMBERS to be picked up from new sea container score shed

We will be jumping from highest to lowest and you must jump in your number order.
| have given 5 minutes spacing for each rider but if you look at optimum times they are around
the 3 minutes so be prepared to ride a bit earlier than you time please.

Make sure you check both your dressage and your jumping time

Peel would like to thank their major sponsor for the year
Bling it on Horse Gear and Accessories

Malibu Podiatry

Off The Track RWWA

Laptek systems

Technical Lubrication Services

Gable Constructions

Sea Containers WA

WA Safety

Raffle sponsors

Anketell Stockfeeds
Junior Committee
Fifty-Two Photography
Quantum Equine Healing
Trina Blum

Junior Committee

Peel Members

HELPER DUTIES AT END OF DRAWS
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RIDER NAME ARENA 1

JUDGE - wendy Fulwood GRASS
DRESSAGE TIME SJ/ XC TIME

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

42

PCWA CLASS 45CM 11 YRS AND OVER
PRELIM 1.A

AM

Taleah Beard 8.30 10.30
Anastasia Breach 8.37 10.35
Sian Watkins 8.44 10.40
Mckenzie Redmond 8.51 10.45
Izabella Ladds 8.58 10.50
Ebonie Richardson 9.05 10.55
Rebecca Suvaljko 9.12 11.00
OPEN CLASS 45CM
PRELIM 1.A
Louise Stokes 9.19 11.05
Natalie Beard 9.26 11.10
Danielle Snell 9.33 11.15
Lead Line
Penelope Freeman 9.40 12.00
10 MINUTE BREAK
OPEN CLASS 65CM
PRELIM 1.B
Rachelle Millard 9.57 8.50
Amanda Davey 10.05 8.55
Tamarin Smith SCR 10.13 9.00
Abbey Worboys 10.21 9.05
Fiona Brown 10.29 9.10
Caris Tavelli 10.35 9.15
Kerryn Davey 10.43 9.20
Laura Thomposh 10.51 9.25
Ingrid Crookshank 10.59 9.30
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JUDGE - MARIAN SEMONES ARENA 2
GRASS
DRESSAGE TIME SJ/ XC TIME
PCWA CLASS 45CM 10YRS & Under

20
21
22
23

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41

w N

14
15
16
17
18
19

PRELIM 1.A

Senae Marriott — Romeo 8.30 10.10

Willow Yeates 8.37 10.15

Makayla Ryan 8.44 10.20

Senae Marriott — James 8.51 10.25

PCWA CLASS 30CM

PREP A

Sophie Ikenushi 8.58 11.20

Sophie Mcdougall 9.05 11.25

Tahni Williams 9.12 11.30

OPEN CLASS 30CMm

PREP A

Emma Colegate 9.19 11.35

Gillian Greaves 9.26 11.40

Caren Earl 9.33 11.45

Jenny Stamp 9.40 11.50

Sarah Coates 9.47 11.55
10 MINUTE BREAK

PCWA CLASS 80CM

PRELIM 1.C

Indianna Clarke 10.04 8.30

OPEN CLASS 80CM

PRELIM 1.C

Ingrid Crookshank 10.11 8.35

Amanda Higgins 10.18 8.40

Jenny Smith 10.25 8.45

PCWA CLASS 65CM AM

PRELIM 1.B

Portia Allan 10.33 9.35

Summer Thorn 10.41 9.40

Joe Murnane 10.49 9.45

Rory Oneil 10.57 9.50

Jessica Cottier 11.05 9.55

Portia Lee Freeman 11.13 10.00
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HELPER DUTIES

DRESSAGE PENCILLERS
Lauren May

Nathan — Willow Yeates helper

GEAR CHECKERS - DRESSAGE
Maggie Coates

Need someone
GEAR CHECKERS - X COUNTRY

Naomi Allan
Teagan Ettridge

MARSHALS - DRESSAGE
Steve Ladds
Jessica Barbour

MARSHALS - SJ/XCOUNTRY
Noor Crookshank
Rebecca Richardson

ARENA 1

8.15AM —Finish
ARENA 2

8.15AM-Finish

ARENA 1 & 2
8 AM— 10.00AM
10.00AM — FINISH

8AM — 10.00AM
10AM TO FINISH

ARENA 1 & 2
8.15AM — 10.00AM
10.00AM — FINISH

8.15AM — 9.30AM
9.30AM - 11AM
11AM — FINISH

XC JUMP JUDGES - BRIEFING AT 8AM

Mandy Suvaljko
Chris Mcdougall
Troy Worboys
Karen Dent
Tracy Cottier
Kristy Clarke
Kyla Short
Peta Oneil

TIME/SCORER SJ/XC
Ron Kenney

SET UP SATURDAY
Natalie Beard

Danielle Snell

Kerryn Davey

Caris Tavelli

Fiona Brown

Dianne Ould

8.15AM — 10.00AM
8.15AM -10.00AM

8.15AM — 10.00AM
8.15AM — 10.00AM

10.00AM — FINISH
10.00AM — FINISH
10.00AM — FINISH
10.00AM — FINISH

8.15AM — Finish

1.30PM

CANTEEN
Helen Murnane 7.30AM—Finish
Patricia Redmond  7.30AM -Finish
Natasha Breach ~ 7.30AM — Finish
(won't probably need you ladies in there
together all the time but can work out
between yourselves)

SCORERS
xcountry
Jenny Finnigan 9AmM
Jenny Millard 9AmM
Dressage

Laura Thompson-mum 9AmM
Lou Hardwick 9AmM

SCORE SHEET COLLECTORS
? SEE DIANNE
? SEE DIANNE

POLES PICK UP AND HEIGHT CHANGE
Fiona Thorn 8.30AM- 10AM
Grant Williams 10.00AM — FINISH

anyone else that does not have a job assigned please
help between your classes

Mr Fix It & Foat Park attendant
Jason Short

OFFICE
Dianne Ould

JOB WITCH
Dianne Ould

Hickstead Inspector
Dianne Ould

There are a few riders that are doing self help that | struggled with times so please if you are one of
these people,if you find you have a spare moment between riding offer to relieve someone of their duty
long enough for them to have a toilet and drink break.
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