DRAWS FOR DRESSAGE AND HICKSTEAD

PEEL METROPOLITAN HORSE AND PONY CLUB HICKSTEAD - 14th July 2019

GATES WILL OPEN AT 6.30 AM

SHOW JUMPING AND X COUNTRY COURSE WILL BE OPEN FOR WALKING FROM 3PM SATURDAY and 7.30AM SUNDAY MORNING

RULES

As per 2019 Hickstead rules: Make sure you are familiar with these rules

Please remember your body protector/bib number/medical armband/saddle or bridle number

NUMBERS to be picked up from new sea container score shed

We will be jumping from highest to lowest and you must jump in your number order. I have given 5 minutes spacing for each rider but if you look at optimum times they are around the 3 minutes so be prepared to ride a bit earlier than you time please.

Make sure you check both your dressage and your jumping time

Peel would like to thank their major sponsor for the year

Bling it on Horse Gear and Accessories Malibu Podiatry Off The Track RWWA Laptek systems Technical Lubrication Services Gable Constructions Sea Containers WA WA Safety

Raffle sponsors

Anketell Stockfeeds
Junior Committee
Fifty-Two Photography
Quantum Equine Healing
Trina Blum
Junior Committee
Peel Members

HELPER DUTIES AT END OF DRAWS

	RIDER NAME JUDGE - Wendy Fulwood	ARENA 1 GRASS DRESSAGE TIME AM	SJ/ XC TIME
	PCWA CLASS 45CM 11 YRS AND	OVER	
24 25 26 27 28 29 30	PRELIM 1.A Taleah Beard Anastasia Breach Sian Watkins Mckenzie Redmond Izabella Ladds Ebonie Richardson Rebecca Suvaljko	8.30 8.37 8.44 8.51 8.58 9.05 9.12	10.3O 10.35 10.4O 10.45 10.5O 10.55 11.OO
31 32 33	OPEN CLASS 45CM PRELIM 1.A Louise Stokes Natalie Beard Danielle Snell	9.19 9.26 9.33	11.05 11.10 11.15
42	Lead Line Penelope Freeman	9.40	12.00
	10 MINUTE BR OPEN CLASS 65CM PRELIM 1.B	EAK	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Rachelle Millard Amanda Davey Tamarin Smith Abbey Worboys Fiona Brown Caris Tavelli Kerryn Davey Laura Thomposn Ingrid Crookshank	9.57 10.05 SCR 10.13 10.21 10.29 10.35 10.43 10.51 10.59	8.50 8.55 9.00 9.05 9.10 9.15 9.20 9.25 9.30

	JUDGE - MARIAN SEMONES	ARENA 2 GRASS					
		DRESSAGE TIME	SJ/ XC TIME				
PCWA CLASS 45CM 10YRS & Under							
20	PRELIM 1.A Senae Marriott – Romeo	8.30	10.10				
21		8.37	10.15				
22		8.44	10.20				
23	, ,	8.51	10.25				
		0.02	_00				
	PCWA CLASS 30CM						
	PREP A						
34	•	8.58	11.20				
35		9.05	11.25				
36	Tahni Williams	9.12	11.30				
	OPEN CLASS 30CM						
	PREP A						
37	Emma Colegate	9.19	11.35				
38	•	9.26	11.40				
39	Caren Earl	9.33	11.45				
40	Jenny Stamp	9.40	11.50				
41	Sarah Coates	9.47	11.55				
	10 MINUTE BREAK						
	PCWA CLASS 80CM						
	PRELIM 1.C						
1	Indianna Clarke	10.04	8.30				
	ODEN CLASS SOCM						
	OPEN CLASS 80CM						
2	Ingrid Crookshank	10.11	8.35				
3	Amanda Higgins	10.18	8.4O				
4	Jenny Smith	10.25	8.45				
•	Comity Ciman	10.20	0.10				
	PCWA CLASS 65CM	AM					
	PRELIM 1.B						
14	Portia Allan	10.33	9.35				
15	Summer Thorn	10.41	9.40				
16	Joe Murnane	10.49	9.45				
17	Rory Oneil	10.57	9.50				
18	Jessica Cottier	11.05	9.55				
19	Portia Lee Freeman	11.13	10.00				

HELPER DUTIES

Dianne Ould

DRESSAGE PENCILLERS	ARENA 1	CANTEEN	
Lauren May	8.15AM –Finish	Helen Murnane	7.30AM–Finish
	ARENA 2	Patricia Redmond	7.30AM -Finish
Nathan – Willow Yeates helper	8.15AM-Finish	Natasha Breach	7.30AM – Finish
		` '	d you ladies in there
GEAR CHECKERS – DRESSAGE	ARENA 1 & 2	together all the time	
Maggie Coates	8 AM- 10.00AM	between yourselves)
Need someone	10.00AM – FINISH		
GEAR CHECKERS – X COUNTRY		xcountry	0.4
Naomi Allan	8AM – 10.00AM	Jenny Finnigan	9Am
Teagan Ettridge	10AM TO FINISH	Jenny Millard Dressage	9Am
		_	0.4 m
MARSHALS – DRESSAGE	ARENA 1 & 2	Laura Thompson-mum	9Am
Steve Ladds	8.15AM – 10.00AM	Lou Hardwick	9Am
Jessica Barbour	10.00AM – FINISH	LUU HAIUWICK	9AIII
Jessica Barboai	10.00AW - FINISH	SCORE SHEET C	COLLECTORS
		?	SEE DIANNE
		?	SEE DIANNE
MARSHALS – SJ/XCOUNTRY		·	OLE DIVINICE
Noor Crookshank	8.15AM – 9.30AM		
Rebecca Richardson	9.30AM - 11AM		
rescood rechardson	11AM – FINISH	POLES PICK UP	AND HEIGHT CHANGE
	22/ 1111 1 1111011	Fiona Thorn	8.30AM- 10AM
XC JUMP JUDGES – BRIEFING	AT 8AM	Grant Williams	10.00AM – FINISH
Mandy Suvaljko	8.15AM – 10.00AM		
Chris Mcdougall	8.15AM -10.OOAM	anyone else that do	es not have a job assigned please
Troy Worboys	8.15AM - 10.00AM	help between your o	classes
Karen Dent	8.15AM - 10.00AM		
Tracy Cottier	10.00AM - FINISH		
Kristy Clarke	10.00AM – FINISH	ł	
Kyla Short	10.00AM – FINISH		
Peta Oneil	10.00AM – FINISH		
			t Park attendant
TIME/SCORER SJ/XC		Jason Short	
Ron Kenney	8.15AM – Finish		
		OFFICE	
		Dianne Ould	
		Diarine Odia	
SET UP SATURDAY	1.30PM	JOB WITCH	
Natalie Beard		Dianne Ould	
Danielle Snell			
Kerryn Davey		Hickstead Inspe	ector
Caris Tavelli		Dianne Ould	
Fiona Brown			
		Diarine Ould	

There are a few riders that are doing self help that I struggled with times so please if you are one of these people, if you find you have a spare moment between riding offer to relieve someone of their duty long enough for them to have a toilet and drink break.